
 

- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 

 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 

Mountain Power for Approval of Power 

Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp 

and Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC 

 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 

Mountain Power for Approval of Power 

Purchase Agreement Between PacifiCorp 

and Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC 

 

 

DOCKET NOS. 17-035-26; 17-035-28 

 

ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO 

STAY 

 

ISSUED: February 15, 2018 

 

 On January 9, 2018, Glen Canyon Solar A, LLC and Glen Canyon Solar B, LLC 

(collectively, “Glen Canyon”) filed a Motion for Stay of Action as to Power Purchase 

Agreements (“Motion”), requesting the Public Service Commission (“PSC”) not approve the 

power purchase agreements (“PPAs”) pending in these dockets “at this time, and [the PSC] delay 

or stay any further action with respect to the PPAs until after [the Federal Energy Regulatory 

Commission] has resolved” a filing Glen Canyon intends to make. 

 More than 30 days have passed since Glen Canyon filed the Motion, and no party has 

filed an opposition or response. Accordingly, there being no opposition in the record and good 

cause appearing, the PSC grants the Motion and stays further proceedings in these dockets. The 

PSC will take no further action in either docket until or unless a party files a motion to lift the 

stay or otherwise recommence these proceedings.   
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 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 15th day of February, 2018.  

/s/ Michael J. Hammer 

Presiding Officer 

 

 

 

 

Attest: 

 

 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 

Commission Secretary 
DW#300128 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I CERTIFY that on February 15, 2018, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 

delivered upon the following as indicated below: 

 

By Electronic-Mail: 

 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com) 

PacifiCorp 

 

Jana L. Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 

Yvonne Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacifcorp.com) 

Daniel Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 

Rocky Mountain Power 

 

Sarah K. Link (sarah.kamman@pacificorp.com) 

Karen Kruse (karen.kruse@pacificorp.com) 

Pacific Power 

 

Gary A. Dodge (gdodge@hjdlaw.com) 

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com) 

Hatch, James & Dodge, P.C. 

 

Jennifer L. Spina (jennifer.spina@pinnaclewest.com) 

Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 

 

Elizabeth M. Brereton (lbrereton@swlaw.com) 

Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. 

 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 

Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 

Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 

Assistant Utah Attorneys General 

 

Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 

Division of Public Utilities 
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By Hand Delivery: 

 

Office of Consumer Services 

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 

 

       _________________________________ 

       Administrative Assistant 

 


